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European universities: 

UNIVERSITIES 
ALLIANCE 

CONTACT PERSONS 

First generation 

EPICUR (Dr.) Mrs. Sabine Menu (smenu@unistra.fr); (VP Prof.) Jean-Marc 
Planeix (planeix@unistra.fr); (VP Prof.) Rafal Witkowski 
(rwitkows@amu.edu.pl)  

https://epicur.education/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-epicur.pdf 

UNITE! Mr. Andreas Winkler: andreas.winkler@tu-darmstadt.de  

https://www.unite-university.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-unite.pdf 

SEA-EU (Prof.) Mr. Fidel Echevarria : fidel.echevarria@uca.es  

https://sea-eu.org/  

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-sea-eu.pdf 

CIVIS (Prof.) Mr. Francois Heinderyckx: francois.heinderyckx@ulb.be  

https://civis.eu/fr 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-civis.pdf 

EU-CONEXUS Mrs. Isabella Baer-Eiselt : isabella.baereiselt@univ-lr.fr  

https://www.eu-conexus.eu/en/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-euconexus.pdf 

ARQUS Mr. Fernando Galàn: fgalan@ugr.es  

https://www.arqus-alliance.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-arqus.pdf 
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EDUC (Dr.) Mrs. Katja Jung: katja.jung@uni-potsdam.de  

https://educalliance.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-educ.pdf 

UNA EUROPA Mrs. Sophia Karner: sophia.karner@una-europa.eu ; (Prof.) Mrs. Alicja 
Józkowicz: alicja.jozkowicz@uj.edu.pl  

https://www.una-europa.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-una-europa-updated.pdf 

CIVICA Mr. Frank Stadelmaier: frank.stadelmaier@sciencespo.fr  

https://www.civica.eu/ 

file:///C:/Users/smenu/Downloads/european-universities-factsheet-
civica-updated%20(1).pdf 

FORTHEM Mrs. Ludmila Samochwalow: forthem@uni-mainz.de  

https://forthem.uni-mainz.de/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-forthem.pdf 

EUTOPIA (VP) Mrs. Luciana Radut-Gaghi: luciana.radut-gaghi@cyu.fr  

https://eutopia-university.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-eutopia.pdf 

4EU+ Mrs. Isabelle Kratz : isabelle.kratz@4euplus.eu; (Prof.) Mrs. Joanna 
Osiejewicz: j.osiejewicz@uw.edu.pl  

https://4euplus.eu/4EU-1.html 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-4euplus.pdf 

Second generation 

EC2U (Prof.) Mr. Ludovic Thilly: ludovic.thilly@univ-poitiers.fr  

https://ec2u.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-ec2u.pdf 

EUDRES Mr. Michal Karpisek: michal.karpisek@fhstp.ac.at  

https://www.eudres.eu// 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-e3udres2.pdf 
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UNITA (Dr.) Mrs. Irina Macsinga: irina.macsinga@e-uvt.ro  

https://univ-unita.eu/Sites/UNITA/en/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-unita.pdf 

UNIC Mr. Paweł Śpiechowicz: pawel.spiechowicz@uni.lodz.pl; (Prof.) Mr. 
Lukasz Bogucki: lukasz.bogucki@uni.lodz.pl; (Prof.) Mrs. Kornelia 
Freitag: kornelia.freitag@rub.de  

https://www.unic.eu/en 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-unic.pdf 

EUNIWELL Mr. Graham Harrison: graham.harrison@uni-koeln.de  

https://www.euniwell.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-euniwell.pdf 

ENHANCE Mr. Grzegorz Robak: grzegorz.robak@pw.edu.pl  

https://enhanceuniversity.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-enhance.pdf 

RUN-EU (VP) Mr. Nuno Rodrigues: nuno.rodrigues@ipleiria.pt 

https://run-eu.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-run-eu.pdf 

T4EU (VP Prof.) Mrs. Ineta Dabasinskiene: ineta.dabasinskiene@vdu.lt 

http://www.transform4europe.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-t4e.pdf 

EURECA-PRO Mrs. Lisa Pichler: lisa.pichler@unileoben.ac.at 

https://www.eurecapro.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-eureca-pro.pdf 

ENGAGE-EU (Dr.) Mrs. Ursula Schlichter: schlichter@verwaltung.uni-mannheim.de  

https://www.engageuniversity.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-engage.eu_.pdf 

ULYSSEUS Mrs. Melania Rivers Rodriguez: melania@us.es  

https://ulysseus.eu/ 
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https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-ulysseus.pdf 

CIRCLE U Mr. Kevin Guillaume: secgen@circle-u.eu 

https://www.circle-u.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-circle-u.pdf 

AURORA Mrs. Maitena Iglesias Diaz : m.v.iglesias.diaz@vu.nl 

https://aurora-universities.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-aurora.pdf 

ENLIGHT Mr. Gijs Coucke: gijs.coucke@ugent.be 

https://enlight-eu.org/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-enlight.pdf 

EELISA (VP) Mr. Alberto Garrido: vicerrector.calidad@upm.es; Mrs. Eike Trost: 
eike.trost@fau.de  

https://eelisa.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-eelisa.pdf 

ATHENA Mrs. Merle Bollmann: merle.bollmann@uni-siegen.de; (Prof.) Mrs. 
Tatjana Welzer: tatjana.welzer@um.si  

http://athenauni.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-athena.pdf 

EUNICE Mrs. Magdalena Sikorska : magdalena.sikorska@put.poznan.pl; Mr. 
pawel.sniatala@put.poznan.pl   

https://eunice-university.eu/ 

https://education.ec.europa.eu/sites/default/files/document-library-
docs/european-universities-factsheet-eunice.pdf 
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Ukrainian universities: 

UNIVERSITY CONTACT PERSONS 

Rectors Union of 
Ukraine 

Head, Rector of  Kyiv National University of Construction and 
Architecture :  

Petro Kulikov: gti05@ukr.net       

Secretary: uni_rect@univ.kiev.ua  

Taras Shevchenko 
National University of 
Kyiv  

Rector: Volodymyr Bugrov: rector@knu.ua   

Vice-rector for International Cooperation: Mrs. Kseniia Smyrnova: 
kseniia.smyrnova@knu.ua 

Head of the International Relations Office Mr Roman Petyur 
rpetyur@knu.ua  

Vasyl Stefanyk 
Precarpathian National 
University 

Mariana Syhydyn: interdep@pnu.edu.ua 

Vice-rector for Scientific and International Coopeation : Yakubiv 
Valentyna  valentyna.yakubiv@pnu.edu.ua  

Mariupol State 
University 

Vice-rector for Education: Tetyana Marena: t.marena@mdu.in.ua  

Vasyl` Stus Donetsk 
National University 

Acting Director of the Institute of academic potential development:  
Anna Osmolovska: a.osmolovska@donnu.edu.ua  

Dnipro University of 
Technology 

Vice-rector for perspective development: Mykola Trehub: 
tregub.m.v@nmu.one  

Oles Honchar Dnipro 
National University  

Vice-rector for Research: Oleh Marenkov: gidrobions@gmail.com  

VN Karazin Kharkiv 
National University 

Vice-rector for Education : Anton Panteleimonov : 
panteleimonov@karazin.ua  

Natalya Oliynyk, Head of International Relations Office, 
int.relations@karazin.ua  

 

Ternopil Volodymyr 
Hnatiuk National 
Pedagogical University 

Vice-rector for Research and International Cooperation: Halina 
Falfushynska : falfushynska@tnpu.edu.ua  

National Technical 
University of Ukraine 
"Kyiv Polytechnic 
Institute named after 
Igor Sikorsky" 

Vice-rector for International Relations 
Sidorenko Serhii 
sidorenko@kpi.ua 
 
Head of the Foreign Economic Activity Office 
Shysholin Andrii 
a.shysholin@gmail.com 
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Mrs. Valeriia Russkova: valeria.russkova@gmail.com 
Volodymyr Sytin   ukrtimes@ukr.net  
 

 

Sumy State University Rector’s assistant, Head of he Internationa Cooperation Office:   Mr. 
Kostyantyn Kyrychenko : k.kyrychenko@dir.sumdu.edu.ua 

Lviv Polytechnic 
National University 

Vice-rector for International Cooperation: Mrs. Natalia Chukhray : 
natalia.i.chuhraj@lpnu.ua  

Yaroslav Mudryi 
National Law University 

Vice-rector for Research and International Coopeation:  Iurii Barabash: 
yu.g.barabash@nlu.edu.ua  

Odesa Mechnikov 
National University 

Vice-rector for Education and International Cooperation: Andrii 
Smitiukh: im2m112@gmail.com 

Chernihiv Polytechnic 
National University 

Vice-rector for Education and Social Development: Olga Melnyk: 
1747729@ukr.net  

International Relations Office: Zhelezniak Katheryna, 
Gera190220036@gmail.com 
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